Name of Person Signing

01-24-2000



Docket No.: (0) 5454.6

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-63) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4-94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar PROPERTY 1994-97 LegalStar	<b>∥∥∥∥∥</b> 675	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCÉ Patent and Trademark Office
POB/REVC2  Tab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attacl	hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Dieter Cordes     Werner Weinmann     Günther Steger	2. Name and address  Name: Hansa Meta	of receiving party(ies):
	Internal Address: _	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		***************************************
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Sig	maringer STR 107
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D-70567 Stuttgart, Go	ermany
Other Corrective assignment to correct Assignee name.	City:	State: ZIP:
Reel/Frame: 8777/0593	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?   Yes  No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	n, the execution date of t B. Patent No.(	
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🕱 No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: 1
Name: M. Robert Kestenbaum	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41):
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed - Any credited or debi	excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account
	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11011 Bermuda Dunes NE	8. Deposit account nu	imber: Chargefue
City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87111	_	
	TUSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.  M. Robert Kestenbaum  Name of Borson Signing	mation is true and correct  Sect Kisten ba  Signature	JAN 2   2000

Table combands and including square short offenbrunte and docume PATE REEL: 010334 FRAME: 0240



## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Date:	Dec. 3. 1998
To:	All Examiners
From:	Rhonda L. Hawkins, Supervisory Paralegal
Subject:	Re-recording format
Standard fo	orm for Re-recorded Assignments OR Corrective Assignments.
	o correct the, previously recorded on reel frame onfirms the assignment of the entire interest.

OR

Corrective assignment to correct the name of the ASSIGNATION (date), 9-15-97 recorded on reel \_\_\_\_ frame \_\_\_\_ assignor hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest.

0272

PATENT REEL: 010334 FRAME: 0241

			115115	24-74-W
F(49M PTO-1585 (Rev-8-93)	RE 11-07-	1997	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				MRD 9-15-97
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼  To the Honorable Commission	10056	7697		
13 the Honorable Commission	61591	7007		d documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les)  DIETER CORDES  WERNER WEY  GUNTHER STO	5 SEP 1 5 1997 MAUN EN	Name:		NETALWERKE AG
3. Nature of conveyance:			SIGHAR	inger sir. 107
Assignment	<ul><li>Merger</li></ul>	Street Ad	dress:	
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	STU	TIGART	GERHAY D.70967 State:ZIP:
C) Other		City:		_ 5/8/6: ZIP:
Execution Date: Wee 11,	17 Aw 23 1997	Additional o	name(s) & address	(es) attached? C) Yes & No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):			
If this document is being filed	together with a new application	on, the execution	date of the app	olication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	799	B. Pater	nt No.(s)	
	Additional numbers e	ittached? 🗆 Yes 🖼	No No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	e mailed:	6. Total num	nber of application	ons and patents involved:
Name: M. ROBERT &	ESTENBAM	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41).	s_40_
Internal Address:		a Enclo	sed	
	i	2 Autho	orized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: NON BE  ABOQUE LOW  City: State	NH STU	11-1	account number	page if paying by deposit account)
10/06/1997 DBEACH 00000004 DAN: 110665 08866999				
02 FC:581 40.00 CH				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
M. ROBERT KESTET	VEAUN MI.P.	Signature		Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assianments

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises consideration in hand paid, the receil is hereby acknowledged, the undersigne	ot and sufficiency of
(1) Dieter CORDES	
(2) Werner WEINMANN	
(3) Günther STEGER (6)	
who have made a certain new and usef assign and transfer unto	ul invention, hereby sell
Hansa Metallwerke AG	
Sigmaringer Str. 107 D-70567 Stuttgart	
Fed. Rep. of Germany	
its successors and assign (hereinafter entire right, title and interest for the assign defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inverplantality of sanitary mixer fittings	ne United States of Amorica
(a) for which an application for Univas filed on 30/05/1997; and i Serial No. 28/2/6,919; or	ited States Letters Patent dentified by United States
(b) for which an application for Univas executed on	
and the undersigned hereby authorize States Commissioner of Patents and Trall United States Letters Patent which and any and all extensions, division renewals, continuations, or continuations or continuations or continuations or continuations or continuations or continuations of continuations o	ademarks to issue any and h may be granted therefor s, reissues, substitutes, ions-in-part thereof, and ternational Convention for to the said ASSIGNEE, for ssors, assigns and legal
AND the undersigned hereby ag interest, and to render all necesse application for and obtaining original extended Letters Patent of the United Staid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and without further remuneration, in an applications for patent based thereon, to the said invention; and to execute ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full proto the invention hereby transferred.	tates, upon request of the and legal representatives, of to any improvements, and growing out of or related any papers by the said d legal representatives, otection and title in and
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Vieter Rails	11.6.1557
Name: Dieter CORDES	23 - 6 - 1997
Name: Werner WEINMANN	12 6. 82
3) This olum	111. 77
Name: dunther Siedek	
Name:	
Name:	
6)	
Name:	

PATENT **REEL: 010334 FRAME: 0243** 

JAN 20 2000 09:00 FR GE CORPORATE R-D	5183877751 TO 87033087124 P.06/06
(Signature) (Cuin Toselli	Date 3/1/33
STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTRY OF United States ) ss:	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on thi Toselli. known to me to be the person whose name is sub executed the same of their own free will for the purposes a	$0 \rightarrow 0 \rightarrow 0$
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE/NEW TO COUNTY OUALIFIED IN NIAGARA COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 2/10/2000
(Signature) Namé: Maurizio Fiorini	Date 2/17/99
CITY OF BOLOGNA	)
COUNTRY OF ITALY	)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this Fiorini, known to me to be the person whose name is subseexecuted the same of their complete will for the purposes an	day of 1999, personally appeared Maurizio cribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she ad consideration therein expressed.  Secretary of DICASM, Dr. Sebastiano Manno
(Seal)	
(Signature) Del Ballo Patel	Date 3/1/99
CTATE OF the state of	

day of March BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \_, 1999, personally appeared Birnal Ramesh Patel, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of their own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Younker, 2000

(Scal)

NAOM! H SCHNECK MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA POSSY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP NOV 1,2000

NOR TOTAL PAGE. DG NOR

FORM PTC-1595  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-95)  Retent and Trademont Office.				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PE PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ 61501  To the Horprable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  DIETER CORDES  WERNER WEINTHER  GUNTHER REDTHER  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes Tho	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: HAWSA WETALLWERKE AG  Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	SIGHARIAGET STR. 107 Street Address:			
Other	STUTT GEZHANI D-70567 City:State:ZIP:			
Execution Date: SUCE 11, 17 Avg 23 1997	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? U Yes @ No			
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  68/866, 799	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? C Yes & No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: M. ROBERT KESTEUBACH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Internal Address:	Enclosed      Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 11011 BERMOA DOWS NE  ALBOQUE ROW State: ZIP: 87W	8. Deposit account number:  11 - 0665  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
M. ROBERT KESTENBAM  Name of Person Signing	Signature  Date  Date			



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

**DECEMBER 12, 1997** 

PTAS

M. ROBERT KESTENBAUM 11011 BERMUDA DONES NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87111

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/15/1997

REEL/FRAME: 8777/0595 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

CORDES, DIETER

DOC DATE: 06/11/1997

ASSIGNOR:

WEINMANN, WERNER

DOC DATE: 06/17/1997

ASSIGNOR:

STEGER, GUNTHER

DOC DATE: 06/23/1997

ASSIGNEE:

HANSA WETALLWERKE AG SIGMARINGER STR. 107

STUTTGART, FED REP GERMANY D-70567

SERIAL NUMBER: 08866999

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 05/30/1997

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT REEL: 010334 FRAME: 0246 8777/0593 PAGE 2

JOANN STEWART, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> **PATENT REEL: 010334 FRAME: 0247**

**RECORDED: 01/21/2000**